
Organization National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA)

Reference Code 0002-NPP-MAR24-SSERVI-PlanetSci

Application Deadline 3/1/2024 6:00:59 PM Eastern Time Zone

Description The NASA Solar System Exploration Research Virtual Institute (SSERVI)
will accept applications from individuals who propose to support one or
more of the research areas currently covered by one of the U.S.-based
SSERVI CAN-3 and CAN-4 research teams. To view the list of these
domestic SSERVI Teams, please visit http://sservi.nasa.gov/sserviteams.

SSERVI is a virtual institute established to advance basic and applied lunar
and planetary science research and to advance human exploration of the
solar system through scientific discovery. The Institute builds bridges
between SMD and HEOMD, destinations (comparative planetology), teams,
teams and the wider scientific community, disciplines, international and
domestic partners, and government and commercial partners.

SSERVI provides scientific, technical and mission-defining analyses of the
Moon, NEAs, Phobos and Deimos (Target Bodies) for relevant NASA
programs, planning and space missions, including:

the role of the Target Bodies in revealing the origin and evolution of the
inner Solar System;

investigations as windows into planetary differentiation processes;

near-Earth asteroid characterization (including NEAs that are potential
human destinations;

geotechnical properties and geophysics; Sample Science and geochemistry
for Apollo samples, meteorites and/or simulants;

regolith of the Target Body(s);

dust and plasma interactions; radiation and space weathering;

volatiles (in its broad sense) and other potential resources on Target
Body(s);

Permanently Shadowed Region Characterization In Situ Resource
Utilization (ISRU) and prospecting;

analog and robotic exploration; technology and instrumentation
development operations and operability including hazard analysis;

human health and performance including transit; and innovative
observations that will advance our understanding of the fundamental
physical laws, composition, and origins of the Universe

Successful applicants will join together multiple SSERVI teams through
their research and outreach activities. If selected for an NPP appointment
with a SSERVI team, the applicant must relocate to the domestic U.S.
SSERVI Team PI or Co-I institution. 
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Applications for this research opportunity will be evaluated initially through
the NASA Postdoctoral Program portal.

Since successful candidates will contribute to SSERVI's organizational
objectives in support of all research teams, applications for this SSERVI
research opportunity must also include these elements in the proposal they
submit with their NPP application: 

statement of purpose for seeking the SSERVI appointment;

abstract of goals for Years 1 and 2 of the SSERVI appointment (maximum
one page);

knowledge, skills, and abilities relevant to SSERVI's mission or to the
research being conducted by one or more SSERVI team;

past or current experience relevant to SSERVI's mission or to the research
being conducted by one or more SSERVI team;

expected contributions during the SSERVI appointment; methods or
innovations to achieve those goals and contributions;

career goals beyond the SSERVI appointment

Additionally, successful applicants must engage more than one SSERVI
Team with their proposed research through interdisciplinary investigations,
equipment/facilities usage, etc. A principal mentor must be chosen, but
clear identification of the other teams with whom the candidate will engage
in substantive work must be identified within the body of the proposal.

Field of Science: Planetary Science

Advisors:

Kristina E. Gibbs
kristina.gibbs@nasa.gov
650-604-0654

Daniel Britt
britt@physics.ucf.edu
(407) 823-2600

Jeffery Gillis-Davis
j.gillis-davis@wustl.edu
(314) 935-6206

Timothy Glotch
Timothy.Glotch@stonybrook.edu
(631) 632-1168

Jennifer Heldmann
Jennifer.Heldmann@nasa.gov
650-604-5530
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Torbin Munsat
tobin.munsat@colorado.edu
303-7209576

Rosemary Killen
rosemary.killen@nasa.gov
301-286-6574

David Kring
kring@lpi.usra.edu
(281) 486-2119

Thomas Orlando
thomas.orlando@chemistry.gatech.edu
(404) 894-4012

Nicholas Schmerr
nschmerr@umd.edu
(301) 405-4385

Dana Hurley
Dana.Hurley@jhuapl.edu
240-228-9126

Alexander Evans
alexander_evans@brown.edu
617-440-4955

Charles Shearer
cshearer@unm.edu
(505) 277-4204

William Bottke
bottke@boulder.swri.edu
(303) 546-9670

Point of Contact Mikeala

Eligibility
Requirements

Citizenship: U.S. Citizen Only
Degree: Doctoral Degree.
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